Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai – 400 063, Maharashtra, INDIA. Tel. : (91-22) 4324 4324 Fax : (91-22) 4324 4343 Website: <u>www.sunpharma.com</u> CIN: L24230GJ1993PLC019050



January 17, 2022

To, The General Manager- Listing CRD BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai Maharashtra 400001

## Sub: Certificates as per para 4 of Annexure II to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019.

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed quarterly certificate as per para 4 of Annexure II to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019 duly signed by Chief Financial Officer of the Company pertaining to the filing to be made for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

Registered Office: SPARC, Tandalja, Vadodara – 390 012, Gujarat, INDIA.

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra, INDIA. Tel. : (91-22) 4324 4324 Fax : (91-22) 4324 4343 Website : www.sunpharma.com CIN : L24230GJ1993PLC019050



January 17, 2022

To, The General Manager- Listing CRD BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai Maharashtra 400001

## Sub: Certificate as per para 4 of Annexure II to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019.

Dear Sirs,

We hereby certify that:

- 1. The proceeds raised through issue of Commercial Papers upto the quarter ended December 31, 2021 are used for disclosed purposes.
- The Company has complied with and adhered to other listing conditions, as specified in Annexure I to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019.

You are requested to take note of the same and do the needful.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

is mul the

C. S. Muralidharan Chief Financial Officer